502901000 07/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2947597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEIYA MURASE	07/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO
Street Address:	260, TOYOTA 3-CHOME, OGUCHI-CHO
Internal Address:	NIWA-GUN
City:	AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	480-0195

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14332395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@ryuka.com RYUKA IP LAW FIRM Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1-6-1 SHINJUKU L TOWER 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU

Address Line 4: TOKYO, JAPAN 163-1522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM S. LANGLEY		
SIGNATURE:	/Adam S. Langley/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=SMK-0039PCTUS_Declaration_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033357 FRAME: 0867 502901000

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the	below named inv	entor, I hereby decl	are that:			
This d	eclaration is directe	ed to:				
\boxtimes	The attached appl	lication, or				
	United States app		national application N	lo		
The ab	ove-identified app	lication was made or	was authorized to be	made by	me.	
l belie	eve that I am the ation.	original inventor of	r an original joint in	oventor o	of a claimed invention in	he
I here U.S.C	by acknowledge th 1001 by fine or in	nat any willful false	statement made in the ore than five (5) years	his decla s, or both	ration is punishable under .	18
WHEI	REAS I, the unders	igned inventor, herea described in the abo	ofter also referred to a ve identified applicati	s "assign on; and	or", have invented certain n	ĕ₩
"assignated and to "NOW, acknow the entire to the entire t	nee", whose addr , is desirous of a any United States , THEREFORE, wledged, I hereby tire right title, and	ress is 260, Toyo acquiring the entire ripatents to be obtained for valuable considusell, assign and transinterest in the application.	ta 3-chome, Oguch ght, title and interest d therefor; eration, the receipt after to the above name ation and the invention	in and to and suffed assign and disclose	reinafter also referred to Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-01 the application and inventi- ficiency of which is here tee, its successors and assiged therein for the United States Patent of the United States Patent of the United States	by ns,
that m infring Code assign as ame Patent	ay be granted there gement under the p or any other cause ment, and includin ended, of or in any and Trademark (eon, and all reissues to provisional rights grade to of action for acts was gought to claim to corresponding fore	thereof, including any inted pursuant to Title which would constitute priority under the Integral patent application Letters Patent grante	right to e 35, Sec te infring ernationa , and I re	bring or maintain an action ction 154 of the United Stagement occurring prior to the Conventions of Paris (188 equest the Director of the Uthe invention set forth in	tes his 3), .S.
Legal	Name of Inventor	Seiya MURASE				
Inver	itor's Signature	Seiya Mu	Lrase	Date	Jul. 10.2014	-

RECORDED: 07/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 033357 FRAME: 0868